PROCEEDINGS OF THE TRANSPORT COMMISSIONER (I/C) TRANSPORT COMMISSIONERATE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM PRESENT: RAJEEV PUTHALATH

Sub:- Motor Vehicles Department: - Estt: - Promotion of Sri Dhanesh K M, Assistant Motor Vehicles Inspector in the cadre of Motor Vehicles Inspector - Orders Issued

Read:- 1. Notification No. A1/101/2020-TC(i) dated 05/01/2021.

2. G.O(Rt)No. 4/2021/TRANS dated 02/01/2021.

ORDER NO. A4/14/2021/TC DATED: 10/02/2021

Consequent to the promotion of one Motor Vehicles Inspector as Joint Regional Transport Officer as per order read as 2nd paper above, one vacancy of Motor Vehicles Inspector arose in the department. **Sri Dhanesh K M**, Assistant Motor Vehicles Inspector, Sub Regional Transport Office, Koyilandy who is included in the Select List as per Notification read above is promoted as Motor Vehicles Inspector in this Department in the scale of pay Rs. 39500-83000 under Rule 28(b)(ii) of the General Rules of Part II, KS & SSRs, subject to the decision in O.Ps/W.Ps/W.As, if any, pending before the Honorable Kerala Administrative Tribunal/Courts.

On promotion, Sri Dhannesh K M, is posted to the Regional Transport Office (Enforcement), Kasargod in the existing vacancy.

The controlling officers will report to this office the date of relief /assuming charge of the officer in due course.

RAJEEV PUTHALATH

Transport Commissioner (I/C)

To

- 1. The Incumbent concerned (Through Head of Office)
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), Thiruvananthapuram.(With CL)
- 3. DTCs/ RTOs/ JRTOs concerned
- 4. Stock file/ Office copy.